

S/C.60/2021

Order No.5.

Date 18.08.2023

Out of [5] accused persons on CB [2] accused persons are present by filing hazira. Remaining two accused persons, namely, Sahabul Ali & Sujan Biswas are absent by petition.

One information slip is filed with the information that accused, Bapi Sharma died on 11.08.2023.

State remains unrepresented.

This day is fixed for framing of charge and hearing of petition filed by Bapi Sharma, who is informed dead.

Case is adjourned.

Call for death report on **19.09.2023** of accused, Bapi Sharma from OC, Kalchini PS and appearance of remaining accused persons.

Dictated and corrected
by me,

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]