

SC 60/2021 (R-60-2021)

Order No.06
dt.19.09.2023

Today is fixed for death report of accused Bapi Sharma and appearance of remaining accused persons.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Four accused persons namely Sahabul Ali, Sanu Das @ Krishanu, Babu Sharma @ Madan and Sujan Biswas @ Doctor on court bail are present by filing hazirah.

One report has been received from SI Debabrata Kundu of Kalchini PS with report that accused Bapi Sharma has already been expired on 11/08/2023; in support of his contention he submitted photocopy of death certificate of accused Bapi Sharma.

Accordingly, the case against accused **Bapi Sharma be filed for ever.**

To **04/12/2023** for appearance and charge.

Accused persons as before.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
In-Charge*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
In-Charge*