

SC 60/21

Order No. 11
dtd.12.04.2024

All three accused on CB are absent by petition U/S 317 of CrPC.

NER is received from Kalchini PS with a prayer for time for execution of WA.

Fix **11.06.2024** appearance and ER of WA.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]*