

SC 60-21

Order No.13

Dtd. 21.08.2024

Out of 04 accused persons, 02 accused namely, Sahabul Ali and Sujan Biswas are present by filing hazira. 01 accused Sanu Das is absent by filing petition.

Prosecution remains unrepresented.

No ER of WA issued against accused Babu Sharma is received.

Regular PO is on duty leave.

Fix 14/11/24 for ER of WA.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[In-charge]*